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                                                   AGENDA 

    

      CITY OF CANEY 

         100 W. 4TH AVE 

 

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING 

  

ENTER THROUGH DOORS ON EAST END (MAIN STREET SIDE) OF BUILDING     

 

DATE: December 29, 2025 

TIME: 6:30 P.M. 

 

A. CALL TO ORDER     MAYOR ELLIOTT   

    

B. ROLL CALL      CITY CLERK 

 

Joshua Elliott Mayor 

Jeff Culver Council, Ward 1 

Mike Holman Council, Ward 1 

Kenith Butts Council, Ward 2 

Lori Patterson Council, Ward 3 

Elizabeth Burch Council, Ward 3 

Becky Dye Council, Ward 4 

Travis White Council, Ward 4 
 

C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND INVOCATION 

 

D. OLD BUSINESS  

 

D.1. Discuss and consider approving the application for Paynada as the vendor for the City’s 

 credit card processing and authorize the necessary signatures to execute the contract. 

 

MOTION:     SECOND:  

 

E.  NEW BUSINESS 

 

 E.1. Discuss and consider the proposed budget amendment for FY 2025 and authorize the 

 necessary signatures. 

 

 MOTION:     SECOND: 

 

F.       ADJOURNMENT 

 

MOTION:     SECOND:  

 









































































State of Kansas
Amendment

2025

Amount of Adopted Proposed Amended
Page 2024 2025 2025

Table of Contents: No. Tax that was Levied Expenditures Expenditures
Fund K.S.A.

GENERAL FUND 12-101a 2 290,150 1,588,392 1,848,195
INDUSTRIAL FUND 3 2,842 3,220 4,500

POLICE, FIRE, AMBULANCE 19-815 4 29,420 33,000 46,000
TOURISM 5 12,500 35,226

Totals xxxxxxxxxx 322,412 1,637,112 1,933,921
Summary of Amendments 6

Attested date:_____________

County Clerk     

Assisted by: 
Emily Franks
Jarred, Gilmore, & Phillips, PA
Address:
1815 S Santa Fe
Chanute, Kansas 66720

Email:
efranks@jgppa.com

CPA Summary 

Page No. 1

For Calendar Year 2025

CANEY

Governing Body

certify that:  (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was
held;(2) after the Budget Hearing this Budget was duly approved and

adopted as the maximum expenditure for the various funds for the year.

Amended
Certificate

2025
Amended Budget

To the Clerk of  MONTGOMERY, State of Kansas
We, the undersigned, duly elected, qualified, and acting officers of



State of Kansas
Amendment

CANEY 2025

 Adopted Budget
2025 2025

GENERAL FUND Adopted Proposed 
Budget Budget

551,730 634,672

Ad Valorem Tax 290,150 290,150
Delinquent Tax 25,000 25,000
Motor Vehicle Tax 25,417 25,417
Recreational Vehicle Tax 289 289
16/20M Vehicle Tax 95 95
Commercial Vehicle Tax 240 240
Watercraft Tax 144 144
Local Alcoholic Liquor 3,152 3,152
Compensating Use Tax 200,000 200,000
Local Sales Tax 282,000 282,000
Franchise Tax 246,482 246,482
Licenses 3,000 3,000
Pool Tax 93,888 93,888
Swimming Pool 25,000 25,000
Dog Tags 200 200
Accident Report & Finger Prints 650 650
Cemetery 15,000 15,000
Ambulance Fee 65,000 65,000
County Ambulance Fee 56,500 56,500
Fines 165,000 165,000
Interest Income 18,000 18,000
Insurance Premium Returns 12,000 12,000
Reimbursement Expense 445 445
Misc. 23,000 23,000
Land Bank 1,000 1,000
Interest on Idle Funds
Total Receipts 1,551,652 1,551,652
Resources Available: 2,103,382 2,186,324
Expenditures:
City Admin Dept 432,830 692,633
Street Dept 100,000 100,000
Parks/Cemetery Dept 54,571 54,571
Pool Dept 63,000 63,000
Police Dept 496,363 496,363
Municipal Court 55,665 55,665
Fire Dept 75,000 75,000
Ambulance /Dispatch 310,963 310,963

Total Expenditures 1,588,392 1,848,195
Unencumbered Cash Balance December 31 514,990 338,129

CPA Summary 
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Unencumbered Cash Balance January 1
Receipts:



State of Kansas
Amended

CANEY 2025

 Adopted Budget
2025 2025

INDUSTRIAL FUND Adopted Proposed 
Budget Budget

Unencumbered Cash Balance January 1 5,075 5,898
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax 2,842 2,842
Delinquent Tax
Motor Vehicle Tax 368 368
Recreational Vehicle Tax 4 4
16/20M Vehicle Tax 1 1
Commercial Vehicle Tax 3 3
Watercraft Tax 2 2

Interest on Idle Funds
Total Receipts 3,220 3,220
Resources Available: 8,295 9,118
Expenditures:
Eco Development Support 3,220 4,500

Total Expenditures 3,220 4,500
Unencumbered Cash Balance December 31 5,075 4,618

CPA Summary 

Page No. 3



State of Kansas
Amendment

CANEY 2025

 Adopted Budget
2025 2025

POLICE, FIRE, AMBULANCE Adopted Proposed 
Budget Budget

Unencumbered Cash Balance January 1 12,489 26,715
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax 29,420 29,420
Delinquent Tax
Motor Vehicle Tax 3,477 3,477
Recreational Vehicle Tax 40 40
16/20M Vehicle Tax 10 10
Commercial Vehicle Tax 33 33
Watercraft Tax 20 20

Interest on Idle Funds
Total Receipts 33,000 33,000
Resources Available: 45,489 59,715
Expenditures:
Ambulance 19,236 46,000
Police Equipment 13,764 0

Total Expenditures 33,000 46,000
Unencumbered Cash Balance December 31 12,489 13,715

CPA Summary 
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State of Kansas
Amendment

CANEY 2025

 Adopted Budget
2025 2025

TOURISM Adopted Proposed 
Budget Budget

Unencumbered Cash Balance January 1 29,504 28,094
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax 0 0
Delinquent Tax 0 0
Motor Vehicle Tax 0 0
Recreational Vehicle Tax 0 0
16/20M Vehicle Tax 0 0
County Tourism Tax 12,500 12,500

Interest on Idle Funds
Total Receipts 12,500 12,500
Resources Available: 42,004 40,594
Expenditures:
Contractuals 2,500 25,226
Capital Outlay 10,000 10,000

Total Expenditures 12,500 35,226
Unencumbered Cash Balance December 31 29,504 5,368

CPA Summary 
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State of Kansas
Amendment

2025

2025
Actual Amount of Tax Proposed Amended

Fund Tax Rate  that was Levied Expenditures Expenditures
GENERAL FUND 24.438 290,150 1,588,392 1,848,195

INDUSTRIAL FUND 0.239 2,842 3,220 4,500
POLICE, FIRE, AMBULANCE 2.478 29,420 33,000 46,000

TOURISM 12,500 35,226
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Adam Lanter

Page No. 6

Official Title: City Clerk

Notice of Budget Hearing for Amending the
2025 Budget

purpose of hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed amended use of funds.

Detailed budget information is available at City Hall

Summary of Amendments

and will be available at this hearing.

  Adopted Budget
2025

The governing body of 
CANEY

will meet on the day of December 29, 2025 at 6:30 P.M.  at 100 W Fourth Ave in the City Council chamber for the
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